## West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex (1st Floor) 1050/2, Survey Park, Kolkata- 700 075

## Complaint No. WBRERA/COM000778

Bikash Nandy and Sumita Nandy...... Complainants

Vs

Siddha Waterfront LLP..... Respondent

Sheet.  Chartered Accountant Gopal hearing on behalf of the Respondance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detained 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	gnature of Authority	Note of
Complainant is present in the Sheet.  Chartered Accountant Gopal hearing on behalf of the Respondance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detains are given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance		action
Sheet.  Chartered Accountant Gopal hearing on behalf of the Respondance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detained 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance		taken on
Sheet.  Chartered Accountant Gopal hearing on behalf of the Respondance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detained 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance		order
Chartered Accountant Gopal hearing on behalf of the Respondance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detained 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	e physical hearing and signed the Attendance	
hearing on behalf of the Respondattendance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detail As per the Complainants, the named 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1		
hearing on behalf of the Respondattendance Sheet.  Heard both the parties in detail As per the Complainants, the named 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Rare given herein below:-  1	l Krishna Lodha is present in the physical	
As per the Complainants, the named 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1   Complain No   2   Name of Complainant   3   Project Name   4   Promoter's Name   5   Flat No   6   Tower No & Name   7   Block No & Name   8   Floor No   Total Cost   9   10   Total Payment till date   11   Date of Fit out   12   Delivery of Possession   13	ndent filing authorization and signed the	
As per the Complainants, the named 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1   Complain No   2   Name of Complainant   3   Project Name   4   Promoter's Name   5   Flat No   6   Tower No & Name   7   Block No & Name   8   Floor No   Total Cost   9   10   Total Payment till date   11   Date of Fit out   12   Delivery of Possession   13   Date of conveyance		
named 'Siddha Waterfront' of the Fare given herein below:-  1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	ail.	
1 Complain No 2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	ney have booked a flat / unit in the Project Respondent Promoter. The details of the same	
2 Name of Complainant 3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance		
3 Project Name 4 Promoter's Name 5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	WBRERACOM/000778	
Promoter's Name  5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	Bikash Nandy and Sumita Nandy	
5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	Siddha Waterfront	
5 Flat No 6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	Siddha Waterfront LLP (Siddha	
6 Tower No & Name 7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	Groups)	
7 Block No & Name 8 Floor No Total Cost 9 10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	ORC-307	
8 Floor No Total Cost 9  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	1B – Orchid Block	
Total Cost  10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession 13 Date of conveyance	1B – Orchid Block	
10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession 13 Date of conveyance	3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor	
10 Total Payment till date 11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession  Date of conveyance	Rs. 22,34,047/- (Including two where	
11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	parking but Excluding Registration fee Rs.	
11 Date of Fit out 12 Delivery of Possession Date of conveyance	1,36,890.00 & Tax )	
12 Delivery of Possession  Date of conveyance	Full Payment	
Date of conveyance	-	
1 1 1 31	24.10.2019	
Domintmotion	16.06.2019	
Registration		

In this Complaint Petition the Complainants pray before the Authority for the following relief(s):-

(a) Pass an order by directing the Respondent to return the extra amount taken for exaggerated super built up area of 15.98 sq. ft. alongwith applicable interest rate.

(b) Pass an order by directing the Respondent to form the Association of

Apartment's owners (phase-wise) at the earliest.

(c) The Respondent is solely responsible for delaying the project, so the applied GST to be taken responsibility by the Respondent.

(d) Pass an order by directing the Respondent to hand over the amenities as ensured in the brochure of the project by completing it in all means at the earliest.

(e) Pass an order by directing the Respondent to bar the other parties who have no interest in the complex and common utilities etc. to use and enjoy the same.

(f) Pass such other order/orders or interim order/orders as may be deemed fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

After hearing both the parties, the Authority is pleased to admit this matter for further hearing and order as per the provisions contained in Section 31 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 read with Rule 36 of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2021 and give the following directions:-

Let the name of **Smt. Sumita Nandy** be included as a Joint Complainant as she is joint Allottee and therefore a necessary party and henceforth in all the records and communications of this matter, her name shall be recorded as a Complainant.

The Complainants are directed to submit their total submission regarding their Complaint Petition on a Notarized Affidavit annexing therewith notary attested /self-attested supporting documents and a signed copy of the Complaint Petition and send the Affidavit (in original) to the Authority serving a copy of the same to the Respondent, both in hard and soft copies, within **15** (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of this order of the Authority by email.

The Respondent is hereby directed to submit his Written Response on notarized affidavit regarding the Complaint Petition and Affidavit of the Complainant, annexing therewith notary attested/self-attested supporting documents, if any, and send the Affidavit (in original) to the Authority serving a copy of the same to the Complainant, both in hard and soft copies, within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of the Affidavit of the Complainant either by post or by email whichever is earlier.

The Respondent is further directed to complete the remaining works of the instant project and send a **Report on notarized Affidavit** in this regard to the Authority, serving a copy of the same to the Complainant, before the next date of hearing.

Fix **04.06.2024** for further hearing and order.

(SANDIPAN MUKHERJEE)

Chairperson

West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(TAPAS MUKHOPADHYAY)

Member

West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority